 Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.
 Part No.:  SLT2770-xN series
 Document No.:  HUW0224044-01A
 Date of issue:  August 27, 2002
Technical Specification
of
1.3µm MQW-FP Laser Diode Module:
(Transmitter Optical Sub-assembly in Small PKG)

 Document No.:  HUW0224044-01A
 Date of issue:  August 27, 2002
5. Ordering information
Part number Pin assignment Number of pin Pin cercle diameter
SLT2770-LN TypeA 4 1.35±0.20
SLT2776-LN TypeC 4 1.35±0.20
SLT2779-LN TypeE 3 1.27±0.20
6. Accompanied data
The following data measured at Tc=+25°C shall be supplied with each device.
• Threshold current: Ith (CW)
• Optical output power: Pf (CW, If=Ith+20mA, SMF)
• Central wavelength: λc (CW, Pf=0.5mW, SMF)
• Spectral width: ∆λ (CW, Pf=0.5mW, RMS, SMF)
• Monitor current: Im (CW, Pf=0.5mW, VrP=5V, SMF)
7. Precaution
(1) Radiation emitted by laser devices can be dangerous to the eyes. Avoid eye or skin exposure to
direct or scattered radiation.
(2) The modules should be handled in the same manner as ordinary semiconductor devices to
prevent the electro-static damages. For safe keeping and carrying, the modules should be
packaged with ESD proof material. To assemble the modules on PCB, the workbench, the
soldering iron and the human body should be grounded.
(3) Please pay special attention to the atmosphere condition because the dew on the module may
cause some electrical damages.
(4) Under such a strong vibration environment as in automobile, the performance and reliability are
not guaranteed.
Page 4 of 7
 Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.
 Part No.:  SLT2770-xN series
 Document No.:  HUW0224044-01A
 Date of issue:  August 27, 2002
Pin N
o.